1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
B45-Series Air
Blow Check Valve
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product

4" 400
B45-Series
B45-Series Air Blow Check Valve - Part Number Key
NOTE: can only be connected to 1-1/2" ferrule
4 DSEPRG2023_B45800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
Item Valve Size Part # Description Material Qty.
1A all B16AC-G150 1/4" air line quick connect 316L stainless steel 1
1B all B23BMP-R100 1/2" NPT cap 316L stainless steel 1
1C all 14MPHR-R100 1" hose barb 316L stainless steel 1
1D all HAV-4A 1/8" NPT cap 316L stainless steel 1
2 all 13MHHM100-150SN single pin clamp CF8 1
3
1" to 1-1/2" B45AB-3-100150
valve body 316L stainless steel 1
2" B45AB-3-200
2-1/2" B45AB-3-250
3" B45AB-3-300
4" B45AB-3-400
4 all B45AB-4 perforated disc 316L stainless steel/EPDM 1
4A all B45AB-4A spring retainer 304 stainless steel 1
4B all B45AB-4B spring 304 stainless steel 1
4C all B45AB-4C stem guide nylon 1
4D all B45AB-4D stem and plug 316L stainless steel/EPDM 1
Filter discs (optional) must be used when installed for Accepted Practice 3A 604-05, supplying air under pressure in contact with
milk, milk products, and product contact.
5 all
B45ABFD150 optional	filter	disc	(pack	of	50)
1	micron	filter	 1
B45ABFD150-200 optional	filter	disc	(pack	of	200)
800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B45-Series
B45-Series Air Blow Check Valve - Bill of Materials
Repair Kit: B45AB-RK contains item numbers: 4, 4A, 4B, 4C, and 4D
4D
3
4C
4B
4
5
2
1A
1B
1C
4A
1D
5DSEPRG2023_B45 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B45-Series
B45-Series Air Blow Check Valve - Dimensions
 0.2”
 2.6”
B45AB  0.2”
 2.0”
B45BC
B45AR
 3.1”
 0.2” B45CC  0.2”
 2.5”
6 DSEPRG2023_B45800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
Notes
B45-Series